Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires March 31, 2007

5. Lease Serial No.

NMSF077875

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

	m 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.	2006 APR 12 AM 8 46
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE -	Other instructions on reverse side	7: If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No
1. Type of Well Oil Well X Gas Well Other 2. Name of Operator	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	8. Well Name and No. PO PIPKIN #5F
XTO Energy Inc. 3a. Address	APR 200B APR 200B APR 200B APR 200B APR 200B	9. API Well No. 30-045-33447
2700 Farmington Ave., Bldg. K. Ste 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey 785' FNL & 1960' FEL SEC 7-127N-1	1 Farmington 505 324	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area BASIN DAROTA BASIN MANCOS 11. County or Parish, State
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE	BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NO	I SAN JUAN NM. TICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		OF ACTION
Notice of Intent Subsequent Report	Acidize Deepen [Alter Casing Fracture Treat	Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off Reclamation Well Integrity
Final Abandonment Notice	Casing Repair New Construction Change Plans Plug and Abandon Convert to Injection Plug Back	Recomplete X Other DOWNHOLE Temporarily Abandon Water Disposal
Basin Mancos (97232) upon comple 9-section EUR & calculated as for		
Basin Dakota: Water: 98% Basin Mancos: Water: 2%	Oil: 68% Gas: 90% Oil: 32% Gas: 10%	
offer an economical method of pro-	oduction while protecting against real. The NMOCD has been notified of our	r intent to DHC this well via
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct		5-70-00
Name (Printed Typed) ROLLA O. PERKINS	REGULATO	RY COMPLIANCE TECH
THING I JUNEUS	Date 4/11/06 S SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFIC	PF LISE
Approved by Mark Halbert	Title PET	ENG Date 4-24-06
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations	those rights in the subject lease	FFO.

DISTRICT : 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N.	W RB240	Enere		tain of New Is a Notwal Re	Mrjaitió Sparces Department		Revise	Form C=102 ed Jung 10, 2003
DISTRICT IS 1.501 W. Grand Ave., Artosa, H	LN 88210	• •	n co	NSLRVATIO	NOPAKIG N	anna Sotamit	To Appropri	ate District Office Lease - 4 Copies
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brajon Rd., Agrec, N	W 87410		122	O South SL I Santa Fe, NN	rgneis Dr. -87505		RECEITE	Lease - 3 Copies
UISTRICT RY 3220 South St. Francis Dr., Fa	onto Fx, MN 83	750 5				070 F	ARMU WAR	ENDED REPORT
pro - 14 (Miller Vinnapporti I 12 pr.)	W				REACE DEDU			and the management of their William
30-045-33	5447	17.1	៹ ፝ቒ ፟፟፟	*Property N	lome	Dank		*Weil Number 5F
OCHID No.			-	*Operator i				* Ewyation
167067				XTO ENERGY				5951'
Ut or lot no. Section	Township }	Runge	Lot Min	10 Surface	Liocalion North/South Train	Feet from the	Fost/West line	County
B 7	27-N	10~W		785	NORTH	1960	EXST	SAN JUAN
UL or by no. Section	Township	11 Bottor	roliny	fest from the	Different From North/South Ene		East/West line	County
Dedicated Acres	i	13 dentif or 100	sl4	PConsolidation (ing#	¹ Order No.		
NO ALLOWARIE	WILL BE A				ON UNTIL ALL			CONSOLIDATED
FOI 1		1/21 B.C. 9 S.G.I O.			89 44 47 W 264 1.5' (M) 1980' 7' B.C.	b hereby certifies and com	OPERATOR by their the inform pulses to the built	CERTIFICATION otion contorned number of all my brownedge and ballet.
LOT 2		5'41.6" N 9756'02.2"	•			Commodure	Small	eg Hance Tech
τοι 3					FD. 7 1/2" 1913 U.S.G.1	18 Si	that the set focale	CURTIFICATION In steem on this plot and surveys made by the the some is inar and
rot 4		-				- A	19831	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

DISTRICT II		I CONSI EVAIR	# Mexicos opt Resources Deputation	Submit	to Appropriate	District C
1301 W. Grand Ave . Arthsia, N.M.	() Beste	1220 South St		RECEIVE	State Let	nse – 4 C
DISTRICT IN 1000 No Enotos P.O. Actic, N.M.	n7+10	Santa Le Fi	M BANDY OTO			
Institution of Francis Co., Sun						ADED REL
	WELL LO	TATION AND A	CREAGE DED!	ICATION PL	ΛT	a solution a sec
API HURLING	7111 00	\$30 <u></u>	The contract of the contract o	Price Burt		
30-043-3	224411411	(1 ,		m m	$rac{1}{2}$	Note Number
1. Hallotan L. Come		POP				5F
(gird) No.		Operal		•		* [Igralided
1 Pagnal		XIQ LNER	KGY 114C	<u>.</u>	l .	5951
			c Jocation		and the same of th	.,
Ut or tal no Section	Township Range 27-N IO-W	At Idic Fred from the 785	Horth/South time HORTH	Sees from the	Casi/West line EAST	SAN JU
1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a Botton	a Hole Location	If Different Fi	rem Surface		
IB at let FD. Services	Township Rener	to ide the from the	Norm/South trie	Feet from the	Lost/West fine	Soundy
P Dedicated At es	 	-1 '' Cun solicion in	a Code	Morder No.	1	1
1.1		1		į		
100	L. <u>GO</u> III. DC ASSIGNED	TO DIS COMPLE	TION LIMITE ALL	i INTERESTS	HAVE BEEN C	 CONSOLIDA
16 METCAMAESEE AN	OR A NON-STAN	DARD UNIT HAS	BETN APPROVE	D BY THE DI	VISION	
. "	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	<u> </u>	ing the man of	27		
1	50 2 1/2" BC		N 89-44 4X W	41 .,	OPERATOR C	COTICOLARI
	FD: 7 1/7" B.C. 1915 U.S.G.L.O.		N 89-44 A W	,	OPERATOR C	
			2641.6" (M)	,	•	
101.1			1960 (M)	,	•	
FOT 1		10	2641.5" (M)	,	•	
101.1		10	2641.5" (M)	,	•	
101)	1915 U.S.G.I Ø.	19:3	2641.5" (M)	,	ify that the elements of the sent of	or contoured here
ten i		(13a) 27)	1960 1960 1/2" 1.6. 05.6.1.0	1 horeo, cer	•	or contoured here
101.1	1915 U.S.G.I. O.	(13a) 27)	1960 1960 1/2" 1.6. 05.6.1.0	1 horeo, cer	ify that the elements of the sent of	or contoured here
	1915 U.S.G.I. O.	(13a) 27)	1960 1960 1/2" 1.6. 05.6.1.0	S. S	by B Small	or contoned have no basevirospin &
	1915 U.S.G.I. O.	(13a) 27)	1960 1960 1/2" 1.6. 05.6.1.0	Asset Tague	ly the ine element of the second of the seco	or contoned have no basevirospin &
	1915 U.S.G.I. O.	(13a) 27)	1960 1960 1977 116 05.6.1.0	Action Regulation	Ly & Small Hory Comp	to proper for the pro
	1915 U.S.G.I. O.	(13a) 27)	1960 1960 1/2" 1.6. 05.6.1.0	Action and the second s	Ly & Small Hory Comp	CONTOURS NOT NOT THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY
1.07 2	1915 U.S.G.I. O.	(13a) 27)	1960 1960 1977 116 10 7 1/2	Tolly Lines of the Control of the Co	Ly & Small Hory Comp	er contoured have been been been been been been been be
	1915 U.S.G.I. O.	(13a) 27)	1960 1960 1977 116 10 7 1/2	Tolly Lines of the Control of the Co	by the ine element of the series of the seri	er contoured have been been been been been been been be
1.07 2	1915 U.S.G.I. O.	(13a) 27)	1960 1960 1977 116 10 7 1/2	Tolly Lines of the Control of the Co	by the ine element of the series of the seri	er contoured have not beneviciate of the particular of the particu
1.07 2	1915 U.S.G.I. O.	(13a) 27)	1960 1960 1977 116 10 7 1/2	Tolly Lines of the Control of the Co	by the ine element of the series of the seri	er contoured have not beneviciate of the particular of the particu
1.07 2	1915 U.S.G.I O. LAI. 36°35'41.6° N LOHO. 107'56'02'2°	(13a) 27)	1960 1960 1977 116 10 7 1/2	Tolly Lines of the Control of the Co	by the ine element of the series of the seri	er contoured have not beneviciate of the particular of the particu
1.07 2	1915 U.S.G.I O. LAI. 36°35'41.6° N LOHO. 107'56'02'2°	(13a) 27)	1960 1960 1977 116 10 7 1/2	Tolly Lines of the Control of the Co	by the ine element of the series of the seri	er contoured have not beneviciate of the particular of the particu
1.07 2	1915 U.S.G.I O. LAI. 36°35'41.6° N LOHO. 107'56'02'2°	(13a) 27)	1960 1960 1977 116 10 7 1/2	Tolly Lines of the Control of the Co	by the ine element of the series of the seri	er contoured have not beneviciate of the particular of the particu

Form C-103 State of New Mexico Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources May 27, 2004 District I WELL API NO. 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 30-045-33447 District II OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 5. Indicate Type of Lease 1220 South St. Francis Dr. District III STATE FEE 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 District IV 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 NMSF077875 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A PO PIPKIN DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 8. Well Number 1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well X Other 2. Name of Operator OGRID Number 167067 XTO Energy Inc. 3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or Wildcat BASIN DAKOTA/BASIN MANCOS 2700 Farmington Ave., Bldg. K. Ste 1 Farmington, NM 87401 4. Well Location 785 NORTH 1960 Unit Letter ____ _feet from the __ line and feet from the line Township **NMPM** Section 27N Range County SAN JUAN 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) Pit or Below-grade Tank Application or Closure ___ Distance from nearest fresh water well _____ Distance from nearest surface water _ Pit type _____ Depth to Groundwater _ Below-Grade Tank: Volume _____bbls; Construction Material _ Pit Liner Thickness: . 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING **TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS** COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. **PLUG AND ABANDONMENT PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE** CASING TEST AND COMPLETION CEMENT JOB OTHER: DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE \mathbf{x} OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion XTo Energy Inc. requests approval to downhole commingle production from the Basin Dakota (71599) and the Basin Mancos (97232) upon completion. This well is being drilled now. Allocations are based upon a 9-section EUR & calculated as follows: Basin Dakota: Water: 98% Oil: 68% Gas: 90% Basin Mancos: Water: 2% Oil: 32% Gas: 10% Ownership in this well's pools is common & notice to owners was unnecessary. DHC will offer an economical method of production while protecting against reservoir damage, waste of reserves & protection of correlative rights. The BIM was notified of our intent to DHC this well via submittal of Form 3160-5. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or plosed according to NMOCD guidelines _____, a general permit _____or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan _____ TITLE REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH DATE 4/11/2006

E-mail address:

_ TITLE ____

Regulatory@xtoenergy.com

_____ DATE _

Telephone No. 505-324-1090

SIGNATURE.

For State Use Only APPROVED BY_

Conditions of Approval, if any:

Type or print name HOLLY C. PERKINS

District I 1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 882

<u>District III</u>

- Nia Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 Revised June 10, 2003

Yes X No

Form C-107A

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{APPLICATION TYPE} \\ \underline{X \text{ Single Well}} \end{array}$

Establish Pre-Approved Pools
EXISTING WELLBORE

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

XTO ENERGY INC.	2700 FARMIN	GTON AVENUE, SUITE K-1	FARMINGT	FARMINGTON, NM 87401			
Operator PO PIPKIN	5F	Address B SEC 07-T27N-R10		SAN JUAN			
Lease	Well No.	Unit Letter-Section-Township-R	ange		County		
OGRID No. <u>167067</u> F	Property Code	API No 30-045-33447se Type:	X Federal	State	Fee		

DATA ELEMENT	υ	PPER ZO	NE	INTE	RMEDIA'	TE ZONE	L	OWER ZO	ONE
Pool Name Basin DK/Blanco MV/ Otero CH	Е	BASIN MANC	cos				E	BASIN DAK	OTA
Pool Code		97232						71599	
Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)		5486'-5739'	·		**************************************			6204'-6430)'
Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Lift)		FLOWING			FLOWIN	G		FLOWING)
Bottomhole Pressure (Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)									
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU (Degree API or Gas BTU)		NEW DRILI	,		NEW DRI	LL		NEW DRIL	L
Producing, Shut-In or New Zone		NEW ZONE			NEW ZON	NE		NEW ZON	E
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production. (Note: For new zones with no production history, applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and supporting data.)	Date:			Date:			Date:		
Fixed Allocation Percentage (Note: If allocation is based upon something other	Oil	Gas	Water	Oil	Gas	Water	Oil	Gas	Water
than current or past production, supporting data or explanation will be required.)	32%	10 %	2 %	%	%	%	68%	90%	98 %

ADDITIONAL DATA

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail?	Yes Yes	_X	No
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other?	Yes_	_X_	No
Will commingling decrease the value of production?	Yes_	·	NosX
If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application?	Yes_	_X_	No
NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:			
Attachments: C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication. Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.) For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data. Data to support allocation method or formula. Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases. Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.			

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.

Bottomhole pressure data.

I hereby certify has the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE HOLLY C. PERKINS TITLE REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH DATE 4/11/2006

TYPE OR PRINT NAME HOLLY C, PERKINS TELEPHONE NO. (505) 326-2777

E-MAIL ADDRESS holly perkins@xtoenergy.com